PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7289237

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Makoto OKUBO	02/22/2022
Kenta HAYASHI	02/27/2022
Keitaro INOUE	02/24/2022
Chisato MASUDA	04/02/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zozo, Inc.
Street Address: 1-15-16, Midori-cho, Inage-ku	
City: Chiba-shi	
State/Country:	Japan
Postal Code:	263-0023

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	35513363				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400 email@oliff.com

Correspondent Name: JESSE O. COLLIER
Address Line 1: OLIFF PLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	199149
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATIE HERNANDEZ
SIGNATURE:	/Katie Hernandez/ for Jesse O. Collier
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2022
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
	•

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 059652 FRAME: 0251

507242318

source=199149 AssignDec#page1.tif
source=199149 AssignDec#page2.tif
source=199149 AssignDec#page3.tif
source=199149 AssignDec#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	OKUBO, Makoto	(2)	HAYASHI, Kenta			
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)	INOUE, Keitaro	(4)	MASUDA, Chisato			
	of Inventor(s)	(5)		(6)	***************************************			
		(7)		(8)		:		
		the unde		ncy of which are	or good and valuable consideration hereby acknowledged, each under			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	ZOZO, Inc.					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignce	(10)	(10) 1-15-16, Midori-cho, Inage-ku, Chiba-shi, 263-0023 Chiba, Japan					
	•	the entir inventio continue	e right, title and interest for the m, and in all applications for pat	United States of a continuity of the continuity	eirs, successors, assigns and lega America as defined in 35 U.S.C. (and all provisional, non-provisic ion(s), and all Letters Patent, ext invention known as	\$100, in the mal, divisional,		
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	(11)	LENSLESS GLASSES			······		
	Application Number	(Attern	ey Docket No. 199149).	filed on even date herewith or a	 S		
(12)	Alternative	(12) (S. Application Number 35/	513,363		h. 11		
	Identification for	01 - 1						
	filed applications	filed	on July 13, 2021		plication and/or patent for the in			
entire ii this ass	g from said application(s) to detest berein assigned, and t ignment is binding on Assign 6) Each undersigned here ry or desirable in order to co	the said As hat he or sh nor and Ass by grams th mply with t	signee, as Assignee of the enti- te has not executed, and will no ignor's heirs, successors, assign e firm of OLIFF PLC the power	e interest, and co if execute, any ag is and legal repre- to insert on this atent and Tradem	ussignment uny further identific erk Office for recordation of thi	ight to convey the and agrees that ation that may be		
Date	February 2	22 20	22 Inventor Signature	nKVBl	Makoto	(SEAL)		
			-	OKUBO, Make	oto .			
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date	A vitario and the constant of		Inventor Signature	HAYASHI, Ke		(SEAL)		
Date	\ <u></u>		Inventor Signature	INOUE, Keitar		(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature	MASUDA, Chi	sato	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature		·	(SEAL)		
neither,			signed before: (a) a Notary Pub two witnesses who also sign he		J.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outsi	de the US.A. If		
Date			Witness					

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	<u>(i)</u>	OKUBO, Makoto	(2)	HAYASHI, Kenta	
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)	INOUE, Reitaro	(4)	MASUDA, Chisato	
	of Inventor(s)	(5)	***************************************	(6)	<u></u>	
		(7)	***************************************	(8)	***************************************	
		in cons. the und	ideration of the sum of one dolla ersigned, the receipt and sufficie and hereby does assign, transfer	r (\$1.00) and other		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignce	(9)	ZOZO, Inc.			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1-15-16, Midori-cho, Inage-ki	ı, Chiba-shı, 263-	0023 Chiba, Japan	
		the enti- invention continu	offer designated as the Assignee, re right, title and interest for the m, and in all applications for par- ation, international, substitute at examination certificates that may	United States of A cent including any of reisme applicat	America as defined in 35 U.S. and all provisional, non-provision(s), and all Letters Patent,	C. §100, in the isional,
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	LENSLESS GLASSES			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorn	ey Docket No. 199149	<u> </u>	filed on even date herewith e	m as
(12)	Alternative Identification for	(12)	3.S. Application Number 35.	513,363		
	filed applications	filed	on July 13, 2021			
tesultin entire ii this ass	g from said application(s) to nterest herein assigned, and ignment is binding on Assig 6) Each undersigned here try or desirable in order to co	orizes and to the said As that he or sl nor and Ass by grants the maply with	requests the Commissioner of the signoc, as Assignee of the entire has not executed, and will neighbor's heirs, successors, assignee firm of OLIFF PLC the power the rules of the United States Pundersigned on the date(s) of	re interest, and contexecute, any ag in execute, any ag ins and legal repre- r to insert on this atent and Tradem	wenants that he or she has fureement(s) in conflict herewisematives. assignment any further ident ack Office for recordation of	ill right to convey the ith, and agrees that iffication that may be
Døte			lauranto a Siranatura			(SÉAL)
(72)(0	·····		Inventor Signature	OKUBO, Mako	DIO	(.32/332)
Date	February 27, 2	:022_	Inventor Signature		I, Kenta	(SEAL)
Date	***************************************		Inventor Signature	INOUE, Keitar		(SEAL)
Date	***************************************		Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	MASUDA, Chi	sato	(SEAL)
Date	·		Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
neithet,			signed before: (a) a Notary Put two witnesses who also sign h		J.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if o	utside the U.S.A. H
Date			Witness	*******************************		
Date			Witness			

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	OKUBO, Makoto	(2)	HAYASHI, Kenta	
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)	INOUE, Keitaro	(4)	MASUDA, Chisato	
	of Inventor(s)	(5)		(6)		
		(7)	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	(8)	<u> </u>	***************************************
		the under	leration of the sum of one dolla rsigned, the receipt and sufficie nd hereby does assign, transfer	(\$1.00) and other		
(9):	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	ZOZO, Inc.			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1-15-16, Midori-cho, Inage-ku	, Chiba-shi, 263-	0023 Chiba, Japan	
		the entire invention continua	ther designated as the Assignee) e right, title and interest for the n, and in all applications for pat tion, international, substitute an amination certificates that may	United States of A ent including any d reissue applicat	America as defined in 35 U.S.C and all provisional, non-provi ion(s), and all Letters Patent, s	2. §100, in the inional, divisional,
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11) _	LENSLESS GLASSES			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorne	ry Dacket No. 199149	<i>y</i>	filed on even date herewith or	r as
(12)	Afternative	(12) U	S. Application Number 35/	513,363		***************************************
	filed applications	filed	on July 13, 2021			
resultin entire i this ass	ig from said application(s) to interest herein assigned, and ignment is binding on Assig 6) Each undersigned here my or desirable in order to c	sorizes and reported the said Assistant he or short and Assistant he or show a said the property with the comply with the comply with the comply with the comply with the complexity of the complexity with th	equests the Commissioner of the signee, as Assignee of the entire has not executed, and will ne ignor's heirs, successors, assigne firm of OLIFF M.C the power the rules of the United States Pandersigned on the date(s) of	e interest, and co t execute, any ag is and legal repro to insert on this itent and Tradem	wenants that he or she has ful reement(s) in conflict herewit sentatives. assignment any further idents and Office for recordation of	ill right to convey the th, and agrees that effication that may be
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
	***************************************		na a rich	OKUBO, Make	oto	
Date		·	Inventor Signature	73 637 463 36 66		(SEAL)
Date	February 24,	2022	Inventor Signature	INOUE, Keitar	keitare	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	MASUDA, Ch	ISAIS	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
neither	~ .	-	signed before: (a) a Notary Pul two witnesses who also sign be		U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if ou	itside the U.S.A. If
Bate			Witness			

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1) (KUBO, Mako	oko	(2)	HAYASHI, Kenta		
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3) 11	NOUE, Keitar	8	(4)	MASUDA, Chisate	······································	
	of Inventor(s)	(3)			(6)	***************************************		
		(7)		***************************************	(8)	***************************************		
		the under	agned, the rec	cipt and suffic			onsideration paid to each of , each undersigned agrees to	
(9)	Invert Name of Assignee	(4) ECGG two						
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 1	(10) 1-15-16, Midori-cho, Inage-ku, Chiha-shi, 263-0023 Chiha, Japan					
		the entire invention, continuati	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	(11) <u>i</u>	lonsiless of	A\$\$ES		······	·····	
	Application Number	(Attorney	Docket No	199149		filed on even date her	ewith or as	
(1.2)	Alternative	(12) U.S	S. Application	Number 3	5/513,363			
	Identification for	, ,		****		***************************************		
	filed applications	ಕ್ಷಾಣ -	02, El ylak 116	21				
resultin entire in this ass	sterest herein assigned, and ignment is binding on Assig	ited States pat orizes and req the said Assignant that he or she nor and Assign by grants the to amply with the	ent to the Assuests the Congress, as Assigned, as Assigned has not executor's heirs, sufurm of OLIFF andes of the I	ignes, unissioner of mee of the en- ted, and will r ccessors, assi 'PLC the pow- inited States	the U.S. Patent and tire interest, and or not execute, any ag gus and legal repre- er to insert on this Patent and Trader	d Trademark Office to evenants that he or she preement(s) in conflict sentatives, assignment any furthe tark Office for records	issue any and all patents e has full right to convey the herewith, and agrees that or identification that may be	
Date			Instant	or Signature			CINE AT Y	
~~~			~	es costumance	OKUBO, Mak	NO NO	(SEAL)	
Date			- Envent	or Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Invent	or Signature	HAYASHI, Ke	enta	(SEAL)	
	Λ ι ¬		-		INOUE, Keitar		(maxi)	
Date	April 2,	2022	Invent -	or Signature	MASUDA, CR	田人工	(SEAL)	
Date	~~~~~	~~~~	Inveni	or Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Invent	or Signature			(SEAL)	
	This assignment should pr	derably be sig	- med before: (r	i) a Notary Pr	blic if within the	U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Con	sul if outside the U.S.A. If	
neither,	then it should be signed but	iare at least tw	w ezeszülíw 6	કે કહ્યુંદ અર્ટીક સર્વે	ore:			
Date	·····	***************************************	Witne	:#S			······	

PATENT REEL: 059652 FRAME: 0256

**RECORDED: 04/20/2022**